TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Landscape Brands, Inc.		09/24/2012	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anova Furnishings, Inc.	
Street Address:	211 North Lindbergh Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85668579	ANOVA
Serial Number:	85704660	ANOVA
Serial Number:	85704657	ANOVA
Serial Number:	85653531	FIRST AND LASTING IMPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	3182630	BEAUTY BIN
Registration Number:	3134179	CLEAN CITY
Registration Number:	2370371	FUSION COATINGS
Registration Number:	3078153	FUSIONGUARD
Registration Number:	3641949	
Registration Number:	3055263	UPBEAT
Registration Number:	3733173	UPBEAT SITE FURNISHINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146121301

900239066 TRADEMARK REEL: 004903 FRAME: 0521

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 314-444-7783 Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com Correspondent Name: Kirk A. Damman Address Line 1: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. Address Line 2: 600 Washington Avenue, Suite 2500 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kirk A. Damman Signature: /kad/ Date: 11/19/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=NameChange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004903 FRAME: 0522





Robin Carnahan Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS.

Anova Furnishings, Inc. 00143964

Formerly,

Landscape Brands, Inc.

A corporation organized under The General and Business Corporations Law has delivered to me a Certificate of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Incorporation under The General Business Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 29th day of August, 2012.

Effective Date: September 24, 2012

Secretary of State



SOS #30 (01-2005)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004903 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 11/19/2012